
421 N. COUNTY FARM
ROAD

WHEATON, IL 60187
www.dupagecounty.gov

DU PAGE COUNTY

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1PW-CO-
0003-23

Status:Type: Public Works Change Order
with Resolution

Adopted

File created: In control:2/23/2023 Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/7/2023 3/14/2023

Title: Amendment to County Contract 6163-0001 SERV, issued to Currie Motors Frankfort, Inc., for one (1)
dump body 2023 Ford F-550XL Truck and two (2) utility body 2023 Ford F-350XL Trucks, for Public
Works and Stormwater, for a change order to increase the contract in the amount of $39,293
(Stormwater $22,496 and Public Works $16,797), an increase of 16.99%. These truck chassis were
purchased pursuant to Resolution DT-R-0306B-22.

Attachments: 1. Currie Motors change order.pdf, 2. Currie Motors decision memo.pdf, 3. Currie Motors vendor
ethics Redacted.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedFinance Committee3/14/2023 1 Pass

DuPage County Board3/14/2023 1

Approved and Sent to FinancePublic Works Committee3/7/2023 1 Pass

Approved and Sent to FinanceStormwater Management
Committee

3/7/2023 1 Pass

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

